Town of Mont Vernon Job Posting

Laborer/Truck Driver

The Mont Vernon Department of Public Works is seeking an energetic, dependable and conscientious individual to fill the position of Laborer/Truck Driver within our Public Works Department.

Duties will include landscaping, grounds & building maintenance, construction activities, operating commercial vehicles, construction equipment, snow plowing and snow removal along with other tasks as assigned throughout our Public Works Department (Highway Department, Transfer Station, Buildings and Grounds and Cemeteries Grounds Maintenance).

Hours will be 6:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., Monday through Friday (Labor Day to Memorial Day) and 6:00a.m. to 4:30 Monday through Thursday (Memorial Day to Labor Day). Work is performed indoors and outdoors in an environment which includes exposure to physical elements to include, but not limited to, snow, rain, ice, wind, heat and cold.

Experience - Preferred minimum of 2 (two) years of experience performing laboring, operating equipment, operating commercial vehicles, industrial construction (site work, road construction), snow plowing (including wing plow) and grounds keeping or building maintenance work; OR any combination of education and experience which demonstrates possession of the required knowledge, skill, and abilities. **Mechanical and welding experience is a plus as well.** Training may be available or considered for the right candidate.

Requirements - Successful applicant must be at least 18 years of age, possess a valid NH CDL-B Driver's License, a valid DOT medical card, have a steady work history with references and be safety conscious. Drug/alcohol screening, criminal background and DMV checks are a condition of employment.

The Town of Mont Vernon offers a competitive benefits package which includes; employer paid health insurance, NH retirement, paid holidays, vacation pay and sick pay. Starting pay is \$21.00 to \$26.00 per hour, depending on skills and/or experience.

Interested applicants are encouraged to review a detailed job description on the Town's website, **www.montvernonh.us**, as well as download a Town of Mont Vernon application. Completion of a Town of Mont Vernon application is required. A completed application along with resume can be dropped off at the Mont Vernon Town Hall/Selectmen's office Monday through Thursday 9:00 to 3:00 at 1 South Main St.

Position is posted until filled.

The Town of Mont Vernon is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

